Through Email/SPEED POST/ Website of Ministry of Coal

File No NA-203/13/2021-NA
Government of India
Ministry of Coal
O/o Nominated Authority

Room No. 120, "F" Wing, Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi – 110001

Dated: April 01, 2022

To,
The Pay & Accounts Officer,
PAO, Ministry of Coal,
Trikoot II, Bhikaji Camma Place,
R.K.Puram, New Delhi
110066.

Subject: E- payment of compensation towards cost for Geological Reports or Geological Note and Consents to the prior allottees, M/s Castron Mining Limited (CML) for Brahmadiha coal mine.

Sir/Madam,

I am directed to convey the sanction of the President to the E-payment of a sum of INR 3,59,965/- (
Three Lakh Fifty Nine Thousand Nine Hundred Sixty Five Only) to the prior allottee, M/s Castron
Mining Limited under the provisions of the Coal Mines (Special Provisions) Act, 2015 by the Coal
Controller in his capacity as 'Commissioner of Payments' towards cost for Geological Reports INR
3,59,965/- and cost of consents NIL. It is stated that the above mentioned amount is a part of Fixed
Amount deposited by the Successful Bidder of coal mine.

- The aforesaid amount may be transferred through E-payment to the account of Prior Allottee i.e M/s 2. Castron Mining Limited (CML) for Brahmadiha coal mine, under the provisions of section 15 (1) of the Coal Mines (Special Provisions) Act.
- 3. The expenditure on this account is debited to the Head 8443.00.117.03.04.00.
- This issue with the approval of Integrated Finance Division (IFD), Ministry of Coal vide Note # 77, Dated March 21, 2022 of file no NA-203/13/2021-NA, computer No: E 347910.

Yours faithfully,

Ajitash Kumar (Ajitesh Kumar)

Director to the Govt. of India

Copy to:

1. The Coal Controller in the capacity as Commissioner of Payments,

Coal Controller Organization, Scope Minar 5th Floor Core-II ,Laxmi Nagar, Delhi-110092. - for further disbursement under the provisions of the Coal Mines (Special Provisions) Act, 2015 to the prior allocattee within ten days of the transfer of above amount from PAO. It may be ensured that Payment is made to the prior allottee company as per the said Act. Further, an affidavit in the prescribed format (Annexure-I) may also be obtained from the claimant prior to disbursal.

- 2. CMD, CMPDI, Kanke Road, Ranchi
- 3. US (IFD), Ministry of Coal.
- P&S II, Ministry of Coal.
- 5. DDO, Nominated Authority.
- 6. Prior Allottee: M/s Castron Mining Limited, Regd. Office: 7 C, Acharya Jagdish Chandra Bose Road, P.S. Shakespeare Sarani, Kolkata - 700017 Email: castron1970@gmail.com
- 7. Successful allotee :- M/s Andhra Pradesh Mineral Development Corporation, 294 / 1D, Tadigadapa to Enikepadu 100 Ft. Road, Kanuru Village, Penamaluru Mandal, Vijayawada - 521137. Email:apmdcmd@gmail.com
- 8. TD, NIC: for uploading on the Website of Ministry of Coal.

(To be stamped in accordance with the relevant Stamp Act and duly sworn before Notary Public)

UNDERTAKING FOR RECEIVING THE AMOUNT TOWARDS COST FOR GEOLOGICAL REPORTS AND COST OF CONSENT

		-					
,	aged	years,	resident	of		_working as	S
an aut	horized signatory on	behalf of _			(name of P	rior Allottee)
nereby states as under							
	norised Signatory of the						S
2. That M/s.		is/are the	Prior Allo	ottee (s) o	of the	(th	e
"Coal Mine") in term	ns of the Coal Mines (S	— Special Prov	risions) Ac	t, 2015 (th	ne "Act")/succes	ssor-in-interes	st
	of the Coal Mine. As						
	eological Reports and						
		OR					
2. That the Mining L	ease for the Coal Mine	e has been ex	xecuted in	favour of	M/s	and therefor	re
by virtue of the pr	rovisions of the Coa	l Mines (S	pecial Pro	ovisions)	Act, 2015 (the	"Act"), M/	S.
	is/are deemed to	be the Prior	r Allottee	(s) of the		(the "Co	al
Mine")/ successor-in		Allottee of th	ne Coal Mi	ne. As su	ch the Prior Allo	ottee is entitle	ed
to receive compens	ation on account of	cost for G	eological	Reports a	nd cost of con	sent obtaine	d.
[Applicable in case	where Mining Lease	had been ex	xecuted in	favour of	f third party De	lete the claus	se
whichever is not app							
Willeliever is nev spp	,						
3. That M/s.	1	has been au	thorised by	y the othe	r Joint Prior Al	llottee (s)/Joi	nt
Venture Partners to	obtain the claim on b	ehalf of it.	A "No Ob	jection C	ertificate" from	the Joint Pri	or
Allottee (s)/Joint Ve	enture Partners in this r	egard is enc	losed herev	with for re	ecord.		
4. That the Prior A	Allottee (s) has incurr	red the cost	for Geolo	ogical Rep	ports and cost of same. The detail	of consents f	or
this nurnose is as	under: Name of the					Name of t	
	THE PARTY OF THE		THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF TH				

Bank/Branch	MICR	IFSC	File No. File N	Vo
NA-203/13/2021-NA	. .			
	ottee (s) indemnifies the Nomi mages or losses in relation to th	× 1	the Central Government again	ıst
	ottee (s) also undertakes that it full) is claimed and established		e amount disbursed to it, in ca	se
7. That nothing has b	een concealed in the information	on submitted as mention	oned above.	
Solemnly affirmed ar	nd verified on thisda	y of (month) 2022 at (place).	
	<u>VERIF</u>	<u>ICATION</u>	(Signatur Deponent-Authorised Signator (Name, Designation & Seal)	ry
authorized signatory that what is stated in	agedyears, on behalf of paragraphs 1 to 7 above is on the ontents of the above affidavit ancealed there from.	_(name of Prior Allor ne basis of the books a	ttee) do hereby solemnly decla and records of the Prior Allotte	re ee,
Verified atd	ay of (month) 2022 at (place).			
	*		(Signature	
			Deponent-Authorised Signator	63
			(Name, Designation & Sea	II)